
小学校 ※赤字箇所は令和7年6月11日修正

年度 学級数 児童数 増減
平成元 576 19,775 -536
2 568 19,136 -639
3 564 18,566 -570
4 547 18,014 -552
5 537 17,520 -494
6 525 17,064 -456
7 508 16,512 -552
8 494 15,985 -527
9 485 15,438 -547
10 488 15,224 -214
11 482 14,878 -346
12 478 14,557 -321
13 480 14,480 -77
14 483 14,325 -155
15 491 14,421 96
16 489 14,324 -97
17 498 14,355 31
18 502 14,282 -73
19 500 14,273 -9
20 507 14,301 28
21 511 14,212 -89
22 512 14,259 47
23 520 14,153 -106
24 522 13,982 -171
25 523 13,809 -173
26 529 13,663 -146
27 522 13,524 -139
28 502 13,194 -330
29 498 13,013 -181
30 510 12,860 -153
令和元 506 12,604 -256
2 507 12,324 -280
3 499 12,114 -210
4 503 11,938 -176
5 500 11,820 -118
6 506 11,611 -209
7 509 11,454 -157

平塚市⽴⼩学校児童数推移


